MISCELLANEOUS Page 1 of 1

Print this page

* Asterisks denote mandatory information Name of Announcer * SINGAPORE POST LIMITED Company Registration No. 199201623M Announcement submitted on behalf of SINGAPORE POST LIMITED Announcement is submitted with SINGAPORE POST LIMITED respect to * Announcement is submitted by $\mbox{*}$ Genevieve Tan McCully (Mrs) Designation * Company Secretary Date & Time of Broadcast 16-Aug-2011 18:39:05 Announcement No. 00162

>> Announcement Details

The details of the announcement start here ...

Announcement Title *

Completion of Acquisition of Shares in Indo Trans Logistics Corporation

Description

Miscellaneous

Attachments

Ann_Completion.pdf

Total size = 13K

(2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window

SINGAPORE POST LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration Number: 199201623M)

COMPLETION OF ACQUISITION OF SHARES IN INDO TRANS LOGISTICS CORPORATION

The Board of Directors of Singapore Post Limited (the "Company") refers to the SGXNET announcement released by the Company on 7 June 2011 titled "Proposed Acquisition of Shares in Indo Trans Logistics Corporation", whereby the Company had announced that its wholly-owned subsidiary, Singapore Post Enterprise Private Limited ("SPE"), had agreed to acquire 1,050,000 shares in the charter capital of Indo Trans Logistics Corporation ("ITL"), constituting 30 per cent. of all the shares in the charter capital of ITL (the "Proposed Acquisition").

Further thereto, the Company wishes to announce that completion of the Proposed Acquisition took place today, and that ITL is now an indirect associated company of the Company.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Genevieve Tan McCully Company Secretary

16 August 2011